Citizens Tax Oversight Committee

Governing Document:  Resolution 2010-13
The Committee was established by Resolution 98-04 following the passage of the Sarasota County referendum.  This committee was reestablished by Longboat Key Resolution 2010-13 on April 5, 2010, through December 31, 2024.  The Committee was further extended by Resolution 2023-11 through December 31, 2039.  The Committee is a requirement of Sarasota County and has subsequently been reaffirmed by the County through the continuance of the Infrastructure Surtax until December 31, 2039.

Terms.  The Town Commission shall appoint to the Committee seven individuals residing in the Town of Longboat Key for staggered terms.  The initial term for three members was for a period of two years; the initial term for the remaining four members was for a period of four years.  Thereafter, appointments shall be made for a period of four years, or until expiration of the sales tax and any continuances thereto, whichever shall first occur.
	Seat Number & Name
	Appointment

Date
	Reappointment

Date
	End of Term
	Education 

Sunshine Law
	Terms Out

	Seat 1

Alzira Meierling
	05-06-2024
	
	05-09-2028
	5-18-2024
	N/A

	Seat 2 – 

James Whitman
	05-06-2024
	
	05-09-2028
	06-04-2024
	N/A

	Seat 3 – 

John (Jack) Brill
	12-07-2020
	05-02-2022
	05-12-2026
	11-22-2022
	N/A

	Seat 4 – 

Margaret Nuzzo
	04-05-2021
	05-02-2022
	05-12-2026
	05-09-2022
	N/A

	Seat 5 – 

Kevin Magnus
	05-06-2019
	05-01-2023
	05-09-2027
	11-08-2022
	N/A

	Seat 6 – 

John Rayis
	05-02-2022
	
	05-12-2026
	05-05-2022
	N/A

	Seat 7 – 

Paul Levine
	12-07-2020
	05-02-2022
	05-12-2026
	05-04-2022
	N/A


Term Expirations on 5/18:  Seat 4, Jered Whitehead, Seat 5, Beverly Shapiro; Seat 7, Russell Gervais - did not seek reappointment. Penny Gold, seat 4, appointed 07-09-2018. Kevin Magnus, seat 5, appointed 05-06-2019. 
Michael Sherrow, seat 2 – Did not seek reappointment. Kenneth Gorman appointed 6-1-2020

Cheryl Loeffler, seat 3, - Did not seek reappointment.

Seat 4 - Previously Penny Gold, elected to Town Commission 03/2021.

Seat 6 – Leonard Garner did not seek reappointment. John Rayis appointed 05-02-2022. 
Christopher Carman, Seat 1 – term expired 5-1-24, did not seek reappointment. Alzira Meierling appointed 5-6-24

Kenneth Gorman, Seat 2 – term expired 5-1-24, did not seek reappointment. James Whitman appointed 5-6-24
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